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Master File (Integrated)

SAMPLEID 20 Household identifier0001 - 0020

PERSONID 2 Identifier - person selected for C2 interview0021 - 0022

GEOA_PRV 2 Province0023 - 0024

GEOA_HR4 4 Health Region (4)0025 - 0028

GEOA_PC 6 Postal code0029 - 0034

GEOADEA 8 Enumeration Area - (D)0035 - 0042

GEOADFED 5 Federal Electoral District - (D)0043 - 0047

GEOADCSD 7 Census Sub-Division - (D)0048 - 0054

GEOADCD 4 Census Division - (D)0055 - 0058

GEOADCMA 3 Census Metropolitan Area - (D)0059 - 0061

GEOADPRG 2 Health Region Peer Group - (D)0062 - 0063

GEOADUR2 1 Rural and Urban Area - 2 Levels - (D)0064 - 0064

GEOADUR5 1 Rural and Urban Area - 5 Levels - (D)0065 - 0065

GEOADAB 2 Health Region - Alberta only - (D)0066 - 0067

GEOADON 4 Ontario District Health Council - (D)0068 - 0071

GEOADPE 1 Health Region - PEI only - (D)0072 - 0072

SAMA_TYP 1 Sample type0073 - 0073

SAMA_CP 6 Sampled collection period0074 - 0079

SAMAFQ4 1 Quarter 4 flag0080 - 0080

SAMADNUM 1 Number of C2 respondents in household - (D)0081 - 0081

ADMA_ENT 2 Identifier of person providing household information0082 - 0083

ADMA_PRX 1 C2 interview completed by proxy0084 - 0084

ADMA_IMP 1 Imputation flag0085 - 0085

ADMA_DAT 8 Date of C2 interview0086 - 0093

ADMA_STA 2 Response status after processing0094 - 0095

SAMADSHR 1 Permission to share data - (D)0096 - 0096

SAMADLNK 1 Permission to link data - (D)0097 - 0097

ADMA_N09 1 Interview by telephone or in person0098 - 0098

ADMA_N10 1 Respondent alone during interview0099 - 0099

ADMA_N11 1 Answers affected by presence of another person0100 - 0100

ADMA_LHH 1 Language of preference - household interview0101 - 0101

ADMA_N12 2 Language of C2 interview0102 - 0103

DHHA_AGE 3 Age0104 - 0106

DHHA_DB 8 Date of birth0107 - 0114

DHHA_SEX 1 Sex0115 - 0115

DHHA_MS 2 Marital Status0116 - 0117
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GENA_01 1 Self-perceived health0118 - 0118

GENA_02 1 Self-perceived health compared to one year ago0119 - 0119

GENA_03 2 Number of hours spent sleeping per night0120 - 0121

GENA_04 1 Frequency - trouble sleeping0122 - 0122

GENA_05 1 Frequency - find sleep refreshing0123 - 0123

GENA_06 1 Frequency - find it difficult to stay awake0124 - 0124

GENA_07 1 Self-perceived stress0125 - 0125

GENA_08 1 Worked at job or business in the past 12 months0126 - 0126

GENA_09 1 Self-perceived work stress0127 - 0127

GENA_10 1 Sense of belonging to local community0128 - 0128

GENADHDI 1 Health description index - (D)0129 - 0129

CIHAFOPT 1 Optional module flag - Changes Made to Improve Health0130 - 0130

CIHA_1  1 Did something to improve health in the past 12 months0131 - 0131

CIHA_2  2 Most important change to improve health0132 - 0133

CIHA_3  1 Thinks should do something to improve health0134 - 0134

CIHA_4  2 Most important thing to improve health0135 - 0136

CIHA_5  1 Barrier to improving health0137 - 0137

CIHA_6A 1 Barrier to improving health - lack of will power0138 - 0138

CIHA_6B 1 Barrier to improving health - lack of time0139 - 0139

CIHA_6C 1 Barrier to improving health - too tired0140 - 0140

CIHA_6D 1 Barrier to improving health - too difficult0141 - 0141

CIHA_6E 1 Barrier to improving health - too costly0142 - 0142

CIHA_6F 1 Barrier to improving health - too stressed0143 - 0143

CIHA_6G 1 Barrier to improving health - disability / health problem0144 - 0144

CIHA_6H 1 Barrier to improving health - other0145 - 0145

CIHA_7  1 Intending to improve health over next year0146 - 0146

CIHA_8A 1 Health improvement - more exercise0147 - 0147

CIHA_8B 1 Health improvement - lose weight0148 - 0148

CIHA_8C 1 Health improvement - improve eating habits0149 - 0149

CIHA_8D 1 Health improvement - quit smoking0150 - 0150

CIHA_8E 1 Health improvement - reduce amount smoked0151 - 0151

CIHA_8F 1 Health improvement - learn to manage stress0152 - 0152

CIHA_8G 1 Health improvement - reduce stress level0153 - 0153

CIHA_8H 1 Health improvement - take vitamins0154 - 0154

CIHA_8I 1 Health improvement - other0155 - 0155

HWTA_2  2 Height0156 - 0157
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HWTA_2A 2 Height - exact height from 1'0" to 1'11"0158 - 0159

HWTA_2B 2 Height - exact height from 2'0" to 2'11"0160 - 0161

HWTA_2C 2 Height - exact height from 3'0" to 3'11"0162 - 0163

HWTA_2D 2 Height - exact height from 4'0" to 4'11"0164 - 0165

HWTA_2E 2 Height - exact height from 5'0" to 5'11"0166 - 0167

HWTA_2F 2 Height - exact height from 6'0" to 6'11"0168 - 0169

HWTA_3  3 Weight0170 - 0172

HWTA_N4 1 Weight in pounds or kilograms0173 - 0173

HWTA_4  1 Respondent's opinion of own weight0174 - 0174

HWTADHTM 5.3 Height - meters - (D)0175 - 0179

HWTADHTI 2 Height - inches - (D)0180 - 0181

HWTADWTK 6.2 Weight - kilograms - (D)0182 - 0187

HWTADWTP 3 Weight - pounds - (D)0188 - 0190

HWTADBMI 5.1 Body Mass Index - (D)0191 - 0195

HWTADSW 1 Standard weight - (D)0196 - 0196

TWDA_1  1 Stayed in bed - because of illness or injury0197 - 0197

TWDA_2  2 Stayed in bed - number of days0198 - 0199

TWDA_3  1 Reduced activities - because of illness or injury0200 - 0200

TWDA_4  2 Reduced activities - number of days0201 - 0202

TWDA_5  1 Has regular medical doctor0203 - 0203

TWDADDDY 2 Total number of disability days in past 14 days - (D)0204 - 0205

HCUA_01 1 Overnight patient0206 - 0206

HCUA_01A 3 Number of nights as patient0207 - 0209

HCUA_02A 3 Number of consultations - family doctor / g.p.0210 - 0212

HCUA_03A 2 Place of most recent contact - family doctor0213 - 0214

HCUA_02B 2 Number of consultations - eye specialist0215 - 0216

HCUA_02C 3 Number of consultations - other medical doctor0217 - 0219

HCUA_03C 2 Place of most recent contact - other medical doctor0220 - 0221

HCUA_02D 3 Number of consultations - nurse0222 - 0224

HCUA_03D 2 Place of most recent contact - nurse0225 - 0226

HCUA_02E 3 Number of consultations - dentist or orthodontist0227 - 0229

HCUA_02F 3 Number of consultations - chiropractor0230 - 0232

HCUA_02G 3 Number of consultations - physiotherapist0233 - 0235

HCUA_02H 3 Number of consultations - social worker or counsellor0236 - 0238

HCUA_02I 3 Number of consultations -  psychologist0239 - 0241

HCUA_02J 3 Number of consultations - speech / aud. / occ. Therapist0242 - 0244
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HCUA_04A 1 Attended self-help group0245 - 0245

HCUA_04 1 Consulted alternative health care provider0246 - 0246

HCUA_05A 1 Alternative health care - massage therapist0247 - 0247

HCUA_05B 1 Alternative health care - acupuncturist0248 - 0248

HCUA_05C 1 Alternative health care - homeopath or naturopath0249 - 0249

HCUA_05D 1 Alternative health care - Feldenkrais or Alexander0250 - 0250

HCUA_05E 1 Alternative health care - relaxation therapist0251 - 0251

HCUA_05F 1 Alternative health care - biofeedback0252 - 0252

HCUA_05G 1 Alternative health care - rolfer0253 - 0253

HCUA_05H 1 Alternative health care - herbalist0254 - 0254

HCUA_05I 1 Alternative health care - reflexologist0255 - 0255

HCUA_05J 1 Alternative health care - spiritual healer0256 - 0256

HCUA_05K 1 Alternative health care - religious healer0257 - 0257

HCUA_05L 1 Alternative health care - other0258 - 0258

HCUA_06 1 Self-perceived unmet health care needs0259 - 0259

HCUA_07A 1 Care not received - not available in area0260 - 0260

HCUA_07B 1 Care not received - not available when required0261 - 0261

HCUA_07C 1 Care not received - waiting time too long0262 - 0262

HCUA_07D 1 Care not received - felt would be inadequate0263 - 0263

HCUA_07E 1 Care not received - cost0264 - 0264

HCUA_07F 1 Care not received - too busy0265 - 0265

HCUA_07G 1 Care not received - didn't get around to it0266 - 0266

HCUA_07H 1 Care not received - didn't know where to go0267 - 0267

HCUA_07I 1 Care not received - transportation problems0268 - 0268

HCUA_07J 1 Care not received - language problems0269 - 0269

HCUA_07K 1 Care not received- personal/family responsibilities0270 - 0270

HCUA_07L 1 Care not received - dislikes doctors / afraid0271 - 0271

HCUA_07M 1 Care not received - decided not to seek care0272 - 0272

HCUA_07N 1 Care not received - other reason0273 - 0273

HCUA_08A 1 Type of care not received - physical health problem0274 - 0274

HCUA_08B 1 Type of care not received - emotional / mental health prob.0275 - 0275

HCUA_08C 1 Type of care not received - regular check-up0276 - 0276

HCUA_08D 1 Type of care not received - injury0277 - 0277

HCUA_08E 1 Type of care not received - other0278 - 0278

HCUADMDC 3 Number of consultations with medical doctors - (D)0279 - 0281

HCUAFHPC 1 Consultation with any health professional - (F)0282 - 0282
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HMCAFOPT 1 Optional module flag - Home Care0283 - 0283

HMCA_09 1 Received home care services0284 - 0284

HMCA_10A 1 Home care received - nursing care0285 - 0285

HMCA_10B 1 Home care received - other health care0286 - 0286

HMCA_10C 1 Home care received - personal care0287 - 0287

HMCA_10D 1 Home care received - housework0288 - 0288

HMCA_10E 1 Home care received - meal preparation or delivery0289 - 0289

HMCA_10F 1 Home care received - shopping0290 - 0290

HMCA_10G 1 Home care received - respite care0291 - 0291

HMCA_10H 1 Home care received - other type0292 - 0292

RACA_1  1 Has difficulty with activities0293 - 0293

RACA_2A 1 Reduction in kind or amount / activities at home0294 - 0294

RACA_2B 1 Reduction in kind or amount / activities at work or school0295 - 0295

RACA_2C 1 Reduction in kind or amount / other activities0296 - 0296

RACA_5  2 Cause of health problem0297 - 0298

RACA_6A 1 Needs help - preparing meals0299 - 0299

RACA_6B 1 Needs help - shopping for necessities0300 - 0300

RACA_6C 1 Needs help - housework0301 - 0301

RACA_6D 1 Needs help - heavy household chores0302 - 0302

RACA_6E 1 Needs help  - personal care0303 - 0303

RACA_6F 1 Needs help - moving about inside the house0304 - 0304

RACADIMP 1 Impact of health problems - (D)0305 - 0305

RACAF6  1 Needs help with at least one task - (F)0306 - 0306

CCCA_011 1 Has food allergies0307 - 0307

CCCA_012 3 Food allergies - age first diagnosed0308 - 0310

CCCA_021 1 Has allergies other than food allergies0311 - 0311

CCCA_022 3 Other allergies - age first diagnosed0312 - 0314

CCCA_031 1 Has asthma0315 - 0315

CCCA_032 3 Asthma - age first diagnosed0316 - 0318

CCCA_035 1 Asthma - had symptoms or attacks0319 - 0319

CCCA_036 1 Asthma - took medication0320 - 0320

CCCA_041 1 Has fibromyalgia0321 - 0321

CCCA_042 3 Fibromyalgia - age first diagnosed0322 - 0324

CCCA_051 1 Has arthritis or rheumatism0325 - 0325

CCCA_052 3 Arthritis / rheumatism - age first diagnosed0326 - 0328

CCCA_05A 1 Arthritis / rheumatism - kind0329 - 0329
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CCCA_061 1 Has back problems excluding fibromyalgia and arthritis0330 - 0330

CCCA_062 3 Back problems - age first diagnosed0331 - 0333

CCCA_071 1 Has high blood pressure0334 - 0334

CCCA_072 3 High blood pressure - age first diagnosed0335 - 0337

CCCA_081 1 Has migraine headaches0338 - 0338

CCCA_082 3 Migraine headaches - age first diagnosed0339 - 0341

CCCA_91A 1 Has chronic bronchitis0342 - 0342

CCCA_92A 3 Chronic bronchitis - age first diagnosed0343 - 0345

CCCA_91B 1 Has emphysema or chronic obstructive pulmonary disease0346 - 0346

CCCA_92B 3 Emphysema or COPD - age first diagnosed0347 - 0349

CCCA_101 1 Has diabetes0350 - 0350

CCCA_102 3 Diabetes - age first diagnosed0351 - 0353

CCCA_10A 1 Diabetes diagnosed - when pregnant0354 - 0354

CCCA_10B 1 Diabetes diagnosed - other than when pregnant0355 - 0355

CCCA_10C 2 Diabetes diagnosed - when started with insulin0356 - 0357

CCCA_105 1 Diabetes - currently takes insulin0358 - 0358

CCCA_111 1 Has epilepsy0359 - 0359

CCCA_112 3 Epilepsy - age first diagnosed0360 - 0362

CCCA_121 1 Has heart disease0363 - 0363

CCCA_122 3 Heart disease - age first diagnosed0364 - 0366

CCCA_12A 1 Heart disease - ever had a heart attack0367 - 0367

CCCA_12J 1 Heart disease - has angina0368 - 0368

CCCA_12K 1 Heart disease - has congestive heart failure0369 - 0369

CCCA_131 1 Has cancer0370 - 0370

CCCA_132 3 Cancer - age first diagnosed0371 - 0373

CCCA_13A 1 Type of cancer - breast cancer0374 - 0374

CCCA_13B 1 Type of cancer - prostate cancer0375 - 0375

CCCA_13C 1 Type of cancer - colorectal cancer0376 - 0376

CCCA_13D 1 Type of cancer - skin cancer (melanoma)0377 - 0377

CCCA_13E 1 Type of cancer - skin cancer (non-melanoma)0378 - 0378

CCCA_13F 1 Type of cancer - other0379 - 0379

CCCA_141 1 Has stomach or intestinal ulcers0380 - 0380

CCCA_142 3 Stomach or intestinal ulcers - age first diagnosed0381 - 0383

CCCA_151 1 Suffers from the effects of a stroke0384 - 0384

CCCA_152 3 Effects of stroke - age first diagnosed0385 - 0387

CCCA_161 1 Has urinary incontinence0388 - 0388
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CCCA_162 3 Urinary incontinence - age first diagnosed0389 - 0391

CCCA_171 1 Has a bowel disorder / Crohn's Disease or colitis0392 - 0392

CCCA_172 3 Bowel disorder - age first diagnosed0393 - 0395

CCCA_181 1 Has Alzheimer's disease or other dementia0396 - 0396

CCCA_182 3 Alzheimer's disease or other dementia - age first diagnosed0397 - 0399

CCCA_191 1 Has cataracts0400 - 0400

CCCA_192 3 Cataracts - age first diagnosed0401 - 0403

CCCA_201 1 Has glaucoma0404 - 0404

CCCA_202 3 Glaucoma - age first diagnosed0405 - 0407

CCCA_211 1 Has a thyroid condition0408 - 0408

CCCA_212 3 Thyroid condition - age first diagnosed0409 - 0411

CCCA_231 1 Has Parkinson's disease0412 - 0412

CCCA_232 3 Parkinson's disease - age first diagnosed0413 - 0415

CCCA_241 1 Has multiple sclerosis0416 - 0416

CCCA_242 3 Multiple sclerosis - age first diagnosed0417 - 0419

CCCA_251 1 Has chronic fatigue syndrome0420 - 0420

CCCA_252 3 Chronic fatigue syndrome - age first diagnosed0421 - 0423

CCCA_261 1 Suffers from multiple chemical sensitivities0424 - 0424

CCCA_262 3 Multiple chemical sensitivities - age first diagnosed0425 - 0427

CCCA_221 1 Has other chronic condition0428 - 0428

CCCAF1  1 Has a chronic condition - (F)0429 - 0429

CCCADTOT 2 Number of chronic conditions - (D)0430 - 0431

DRGAFOPT 1 Optional module flag - Medication Use0432 - 0432

DRGA_1A 1 Medication - pain relievers0433 - 0433

DRGA_1B 1 Medication - tranquilizers0434 - 0434

DRGA_1C 1 Medication - diet pills0435 - 0435

DRGA_1D 1 Medication - anti-depressants0436 - 0436

DRGA_1E 1 Medication - codeine, Demerol or morphine0437 - 0437

DRGA_1F 1 Medication - allergy medicine0438 - 0438

DRGA_1G 1 Medication - asthma medications0439 - 0439

DRGA_1H 1 Medication - cough or cold remedies0440 - 0440

DRGA_1I 1 Medication - penicillin or other antibiotics0441 - 0441

DRGA_1J 1 Medication - medicine for the heart0442 - 0442

DRGA_1K 1 Medication - medicine for blood pressure0443 - 0443

DRGA_1L 1 Medication - diuretics0444 - 0444

DRGA_1M 1 Medication - steroids0445 - 0445
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DRGA_1N 1 Medication - insulin0446 - 0446

DRGA_1O 1 Medication - pills to control diabetes0447 - 0447

DRGA_1P 1 Medication - sleeping pills0448 - 0448

DRGA_1Q 1 Medication - stomach remedies0449 - 0449

DRGA_1R 1 Medication - laxatives0450 - 0450

DRGA_1S 1 Medication - birth control pills0451 - 0451

DRGA_1T 1 Medication - hormones for menopause0452 - 0452

DRGA_1T1 1 Hormone therapy - type0453 - 0453

DRGA_1T2 4 Hormone therapy - year started0454 - 0457

DRGA_1U 1 Medication - thyroid medication0458 - 0458

DRGA_1V 1 Medication - other0459 - 0459

DRGAF1  1 Took at least one medication in past month0460 - 0460

BPCA_010 1 Ever had blood pressure taken0461 - 0461

BPCA_012 1 Last time blood pressure was taken0462 - 0462

BPCA_16A 1 Blood pressure not taken - have not gotten around to it0463 - 0463

BPCA_16B 1 Blood pressure not taken - respondent didn't think necessary0464 - 0464

BPCA_16C 1 Blood pressure not taken - doctor didn't think necessary0465 - 0465

BPCA_16D 1 Blood pressure not taken - personal / fam. responsibilities0466 - 0466

BPCA_16E 1 Blood pressure not taken - not available when required0467 - 0467

BPCA_16F 1 Blood pressure not taken - not available in area0468 - 0468

BPCA_16G 1 Blood pressure not taken - waiting time too long0469 - 0469

BPCA_16H 1 Blood pressure not taken - transportation problems0470 - 0470

BPCA_16I 1 Blood pressure not taken - language problem0471 - 0471

BPCA_16J 1 Blood pressure not taken - cost0472 - 0472

BPCA_16K 1 Blood pressure not taken - did not know where to go0473 - 0473

BPCA_16L 1 Blood pressure not taken - fear0474 - 0474

BPCA_16M 1 Blood pressure not taken - other reason0475 - 0475

PAPA_020 1 Ever had PAP smear test0476 - 0476

PAPA_022 1 Last time had PAP smear test0477 - 0477

PAPA_26A 1 No PAP smear - have not gotten around to it0478 - 0478

PAPA_26B 1 No PAP smear - respondent didn't think necessary0479 - 0479

PAPA_26C 1 No PAP smear - doctor didn't think necessary0480 - 0480

PAPA_26D 1 No PAP smear - personal / family responsibilities0481 - 0481

PAPA_26E 1 No PAP smear - not available when required0482 - 0482

PAPA_26F 1 No PAP smear - not available in area0483 - 0483

PAPA_26G 1 No PAP smear - waiting time too long0484 - 0484
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PAPA_26H 1 No PAP smear - transportation problems0485 - 0485

PAPA_26I 1 No PAP smear - language problem0486 - 0486

PAPA_26J 1 No PAP smear - cost0487 - 0487

PAPA_26K 1 No PAP smear - did not know where to go0488 - 0488

PAPA_26L 1 No PAP smear - fear0489 - 0489

PAPA_26M 1 No PAP smear - hysterectomy0490 - 0490

PAPA_26N 1 No PAP smear - hate / dislike having one done0491 - 0491

PAPA_26O 1 No PAP smear - other reason0492 - 0492

MAMA_30 1 Ever had mammogram0493 - 0493

MAMA_31A 1 Had mammogram - family history0494 - 0494

MAMA_31B 1 Had mammogram - regular check-up0495 - 0495

MAMA_31C 1 Had mammogram - age0496 - 0496

MAMA_31D 1 Had mammogram - previously detected lump0497 - 0497

MAMA_31E 1 Had mammogram - follow-up treatment0498 - 0498

MAMA_31F 1 Had mammogram - on hormone replacement therapy0499 - 0499

MAMA_31G 1 Had mammogram - breast problem0500 - 0500

MAMA_31H 1 Had mammogram - other reason0501 - 0501

MAMA_32 1 Last time mammogram was done0502 - 0502

MAMA_36A 1 No mammogram - have not gotten around to it0503 - 0503

MAMA_36B 1 No mammogram - respondent did not think necessary0504 - 0504

MAMA_36C 1 No mammogram - doctor did not think necessary0505 - 0505

MAMA_36D 1 No mammogram - personal / family responsibilities0506 - 0506

MAMA_36E 1 No mammogram - not available when required0507 - 0507

MAMA_36F 1 No mammogram - not available in the area0508 - 0508

MAMA_36G 1 No mammogram - waiting time too long0509 - 0509

MAMA_36H 1 No mammogram - transportation problems0510 - 0510

MAMA_36I 1 No mammogram - language problem0511 - 0511

MAMA_36J 1 No mammogram - cost0512 - 0512

MAMA_36K 1 No mammogram - did not know where to go0513 - 0513

MAMA_36L 1 No mammogram - fear0514 - 0514

MAMA_36M 1 No mammogram - other reason0515 - 0515

MAMA_37 1 Currently pregnant0516 - 0516

MAMA_38 1 Had a hysterectomy0517 - 0517

BRXAFOPT 1 Optional module flag - Breast Examinations0518 - 0518

BRXA_110 1 Had breasts examined by health professional0519 - 0519

BRXA_112 1 Last time breasts examined for lumps0520 - 0520
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BRXA_16A 1 No breast exam - have not gotten around to it0521 - 0521

BRXA_16B 1 No breast exam - respondent didn't think necessary0522 - 0522

BRXA_16C 1 No breast exam - doctor didn't think necessary0523 - 0523

BRXA_16D 1 No breast exam - personal / family responsibilities0524 - 0524

BRXA_16E 1 No breast exam - not available when required0525 - 0525

BRXA_16F 1 No breast exam - not available in area0526 - 0526

BRXA_16G 1 No breast exam - waiting time too long0527 - 0527

BRXA_16H 1 No breast exam - transportation problems0528 - 0528

